M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

DATE CORAM

Adj./S.O. to ...

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

M.A.No.352 of 2017 in O.A.No.766 of 2017

B.D. Kadam

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Ms. Vrushali Penkar, the learned Advocate holding for Ms. P.B. Walimbe, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P.O. for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for adjournment on 31.08.2018 along with the similar matters i.e. O.A.Nos.762 to 766 of 2017 for hearing.
- 3. \$.0. to 31.08.2018.

Sd/-

(P.N. DIXIT)
Member (A)

ad

1/8/18.

holding hoor P.B. Walling.

Hoable Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

sba

'G.C.P.) J 2260(B) (50,000-2-2015)

|Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.653 of 2018

S.P. Male

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant, Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 and Shri A.M. Misal, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3.
- 2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents seeks two weeks time for filing affidavit-in-reply.
- 3. Shri A.M. Misal, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 seeks two weeks time to file his reply.
- Learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for adjournment to hear the matter on the point of interim relief.

Honbie Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

Advocate for the Applicant

S.O. to 27:08.2018.

(P.N. DIXIT)

Member (A)

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.652 of 2018

Dr. S.S. Malvade

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant, Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 and Shri S.D. Shinde, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3.
- 2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents seeks two weeks time for filing affidavit-in-reply.
- 3. Shri S.D. Shinde, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 seeks two weeks time to file his reply.
- 4. Learned Advocate for the Applicant requests for adjournment to hear the matter on the point of interim relief.
- 5. S.O. to 27.08.2018.

DATE 9818 CORAM Hon'ble Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

AFPEARANCE: Shrismt A.V. Boendroodsko

Advocate for the Applicant

Shrirsme Mo.S.P. Mondaellan C.P.O.P.O. for the Respondent's No. 192 S.D. Shindle Hoo. R. NO.3.

Adj./S.O. to

27/8/18:

Dag

sba-

Sd/-

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

M.A.No.319 of 2017 in O.A.No.698 of 2017

Dr. P.S. Gawali & Ors.

....Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.S. Deshpande, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents seeks adjournment by two weeks.
- 3. S.O. to 23.08.2018.

C4/

(P.N: DIXIT)
Member (A)

sba

A STORE A COANCE

Honble Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

Arthocate for the Applicant

CORAM

Shrism No. S. P. Menchokan

C P.O까O. for the Respondent/s

WILSON 23/8/18

1.A /R.A./C.A. No.

if 20

reginal Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or arrections and Registrar's orders

mittle Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

a phosts for the Applicant

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.715 of 3 317

R.R. Patil

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

- Heard Shri D.V. Sutar, the learned Adv. cate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Learned P.O. for the Respondents his filed reply on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 4. The same is taken on record.
- the Applicant seeks Learned Advocate or adjournment by two weeks.
- Adjourned to 24.08.2018.

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

sba

11 A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

emissical Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corum, concernance, Tribunal's orders or c rections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's order

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.865 of 21 17

5.C. Rajolia

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respon lents.

- 1. None for the Applicant. Heard Ms. N.G. Johad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents stat is that she will file affidavit-in-reply during the course of the day.
- 3, S.O. to 23.08.2018.

Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

EARANCE: Voca que

authorete for the Applicant

.

sba

M. N. G. Gohad

Section 1. In Co.

ments lited by R. Mo. 1144.

* A /R.A./C.A. No.

if 20

" N

irrainal Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem.
Appearance, Tribunal's orders or
directions, and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09:08.2018

O.A.No.846 of 2: 17

A.E. Salunke

.....\pplicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Res pondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.S. Deshpande, the learne ^T Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Learned P.O. for the Respondent has filed affidavit in reply. The same is taken on record.
- 3. 5.0. to 23.08.2018.

Sd/-(P.N. DIXIT)

(P.N. DIXIT) Member (A)

sba

3/8/15

2.684

white Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

FARANCE: Deshoende

eggate for the Applicant

N.G. Gokand

15.0 to 23181

* A. R.A./C.A. No.

 $\sigma^{\rm F}$ 20

IN

munication No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Period Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. ppearance. Tribunal's orders or " rections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.547 of 2018

A.N. Bolde

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri A.N. Bolde, Applicant in person and Ms. 1. N.G. Gohad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Learned P.O. for the Respondents produces a communication dated 04.08.2018 granting a subsistence allowance to the Applicant. The same is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification.
- Copy of the same is provided to the Applicant in person.
- Learned P.O. for the Respondents seeks two weeks time to file progress report and to file affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the Respondents.
- 5.O. to 23.08.2018.

Member (A)

- P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

a rich count inpossession. are means for the Applicant

1 AJR.A./C.A. No

of 20

IN

manual Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

rittice Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, poessance, Tribunal's orders or rections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.514 of 2018

N.K. Gaikwad

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents states that necessary affidavit along with exhibits will be filed and will be provided to learned Advocate for the Applicant forthwith.
- 3. Learned Advocate for the Applicant seeks adjournment by two weeks to file his rejoinder, if any.
- 4. S.O. to 27.08.2018.

TWo nete for the Applicant

and the Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

_ A.J. Chougale

^{かか}の. for the Respondent/s

27/8/18.

Wed

All PLAZCIA, No.

of 20

 $^{\dagger}N$

Accinal Application No.

e€ 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

"Him Notes, Office Memoranda of Comm. -preamace. Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders errections and Registrar's orders Date: 09.08.2018 O.A.No.485 of 2018Applicant K.S. Chougule Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. Gohad. Ilearned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Learned P.O. for the Respondents adjournment by four weeks. Shr. P.N. DiXIT (Member) A S.O. to 06.09.2018.

sba

Sd/-Member (A)

and constailfor the Applicant

-4-97.0 for the Respondent/s

P 2260 B) (50,000-2-2015)

(Spl.- MAT-F-2 E.

THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

TARA/CA, No.

of 20

! N

" medical Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Hrice Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram, ** openium on Tribunal's orders or *rections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.453 of 2018

P.S. Walke

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents produces a communication from the department addressed to him stating that the proposal regarding reinstatement of the Applicant from suspension has been submitted to the Government. The same is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification. Therefore, he seeks adjournment by four weeks.
- 3. Time as prayed for is granted.
- 4. Respondent is directed to ensure the progress in the matter as expeditiously as possible.
- 5. S.O. to 21.08.2018.

9/8/18

ame shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

-(Sont A. V. Bouchiconolika)

microste for the Applicant

O. for the Respondedt/s

1-18.0.10 2118118.

ko;ce/

Sd/-(P.N.^IDIXIT) Member (A)

[Spl.: MAT-F-2 E.

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL РИИМВАІ

11.A./R.A./C.A. No.

vf 20

' N

mainal Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corem. ppearance. Tribunal's orders or rections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.246 of 2018

S.V. Wagh

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- Heard Shri U. Bhosle, the learned Advocate for the learned Presenting Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, Officer for the Respondents.
- Learned P.O. for the Respondents seeks one week's time for taking instructions and reporting progress in the matter.
- Time as prayed for is granted.

S.O. to 24.08.2018.

Me S. Starelousak 977.0. for the Respondent/s

0.10 24 8 18.

-----te for the Applicant

~: Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

Sd/-

riginal Application No	<i>≓</i> 20	DISTRICT	
			Applicant/s
···i· ocate			
	rersu	S	
The State		ishtra and others	
The State	on Manara		
			Respondent/s
resenting Officer.)	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or trections, and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's orders	
	Date : 0	9.08.2018.	····
	0. 0. 0. 0.	A.No.550 of 2017 with O.A.No.55 A.No.552 of 2017 with O.A.No.55 A.No.554 of 2017 with O.A.No.55 A.No.556 of 2017 with O.A.No.55 A.No.558 of 2017 with O.A.No.55 O.A.No.560 of 2017 with O A.No	3 or 2017 with 5 of 2017 with 7 of 2017 with 9 of 2017 with
TOTE 9/8/18	S.C. Kuc V.L. Jad D.T. Ho V.K. Bh N.B. Jac V.R. Tai M.P. Pa	ngale (O.A.550/2017) dale (O.A.551/2017) hav (O.A.552/2017) lkar (O.A.553/2017) apkar (O.A.554/2017) dhav (O.A.555/2017) ru (O.A.556/2017) util (O.A.557/2017)	
A (Member) A P.N. DIXIT (Member)	S.A. De: P.D. Mu	li (O.A.558/2017) shpande (O.A.559/2017) alik (O.A.560/2017) adake (O.A.578/2017)	Applicants.
PRINCE locathe	Versus The Sta	te of Maharashtra & Org	Respondents.
ate for the Applicant N.G. Goldani D. for the Respondent/s	Present	Heard Ms. S.P. Ma chekar, ing Officer with Ms. N.G. G ing Officer for the Responden	ohad, the learned
0 to 23/8/18.	1	nts. Learned C.P.O. for the Respective states that the D.G.P. has issued.	

Adjourned to 23.08.2018.

in the matter. Learned C.P.O. proposes to file the same along with the affidavit from the Respondents along with time

frame within which compliance will be communicated.

Sd/-(P.N. Dixit) Member(A)

3.

H.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

'N

unginal Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONT'NUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Corem.

Donesrance. Tribunal's orders or

Overections, and Registrar's, orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.1167 of 2017

N.B. Yadav

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri B.A. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents produces a communication dated 31.07.2018 sending a proposal to the Office of Pay Verification, Mumbai as per the prayer made by the Applicant. The same is taken on record and marked as 'X' for identification.
- Learned Advocate for the Applicar: seeks adjournment till the actual payment is completed
- 4. 5.0, to 20.09.2018.

Honorale Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

serve cate for the Applicant

TORAM

Shownt Academica Policies CPO for the Respondent's

10/8.0 to 20 9 18.

Sd/-{P.N[!] DIXIT} Member (A⁾

sba

17 × J. 2260 (A) (50,000---2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

er ginal Application No	20 District Applicant/s
The State	nersus of Maharashtra and others Respondent/s
i-osenting Officer.	
Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Cocam. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or irections and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date: 09.08.2018. O.A.No.741 of 2017
	V.K. JagdhaneApplicant. Versus The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents. 1. Heard Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. 2. Shri A.A. Gharte, the learned Advocate for the Applicant is absent.
DISSE Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A	3. Learned P.O. for the Respondents and K.S. Gaikwad has produced communication dated 06.08.2018, the same is marked as "X" for the purpose of identification. According to
DEARANCE. Loca the sophic country	learned P.O. the same was sent to the applicant but the acknowledgement is yet to be received. 4. Adjourned to 31.08.2018.
25.0. to 3/8/8:	Sd/- (P.N. Dixit) Member(P)
D a	7 prk

(50.000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL PIUMBAI

 $\cong \Lambda / P(\Lambda / C, A) No.$

of 20

- N

reginal Application No.

 $0^{4}.20$

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

tiffice Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or spections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.823 of 2017

A.N. Pasalkar & Ors.

....Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

....Respondents.

- None for the Applicant. Heard Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- Learned P.O. for the Respondents seeks adjournment by three weeks for taking suitable action in the matter.
- S.O. to 6.09.2018.

tile Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

Une Apollocult.

sba

Original Application No.	DISTRICT Applicant/s
(Advocate	persus :
DV - Ch.4. o	f Maharashtra and others
	Respondent/s
resenting Officer	
orfice Notes. Office Memorands of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions, and Registrar's, orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date: 09.08.2018.
	O.A.No.541 of 2018
	P.N. Rathod
•	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	 Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
1 1	2. Learned C.P.O. for the Respondents Ms. S.P.
d/8/18	Manchekar seeks adjournment of one week to file sur-
127 24 M	rejoinder.
acapia Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A	3. Adjourned to 2 ₹.08.2018 .
POUARANCE: Aim - dalkon	
AL Bandicado Kon	Sd/-
aminophia for the Applicant	(P.N. Dixit) Member(A)
1000.0 for the Respondent/s	prk
15.0. to 2 T 1 5110	

901 notication No.	20 Distri	ист Applicant/s	
. Apocate	nersus of Maharashtra and others		
resenting Officer		Respondent/s	
Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. Appearance, Tribunal's orders of frections and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's or	ders	
	Date : 09.08.2018.		
	O.A.No.505	of 2018	
	S.G. Kadam	Applicant.	
	Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors	Respondents.	
	1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwa	dekar, the learned Advocate	
	for the Applicant and Ms. N.G. G	iohad, the learned Presenting	
	Officer for the Respondents.		
0/8/18	2. Learned P.O. for the l	Respondents Ms. N.G. Gishad	
926 %	prays for time to receive instru	ictions from the Respondents	
Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A	as to whether they want to file sur-rejoinder in the matter		
SONT A.V. Bondicoodska	3. Adjourned to 27.08.201	8.	
•	•	Sd/-	
⇒ since te for the Applicant : 1		(P.N. Did 1	
heng Gdrac		Member(A)	
O. for the Respondent/s	prk		
20.10 24/8/18.			
		~ .	

1 2260 (A) (50.000-2-2015) IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

		District
regional Application No.	20	Applicant/s
vexite		.,_)
y peate		
		rersus
The State	af N	Aaharashtra and others
· Hi Matte	,, 1,	Respondent/s
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
epeonting Officer		
Appearance, Tribunat's orders or trections and Registrar's orders	1	Tribunal's orders
	١	Date: 09.08.2018.
		O.A.No.1073 of 2017
	1	R.S. PrasadApplicant.
	į.	
	ļ	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	•	1. Heard Shri, C.T. Chandratre, the learned Advocate for
		the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting
1-1.0		Officer for the Respondents.
4/8/18	 	Learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Ms.
12 M	ļ	S. Survawanshi seeks two weeks time to file affidavit on
Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A	ļ	
		behalf of Respondent No.3.
ARKNOE: chandle	J.	3. Adjourned to 23.08.2018.
corete for the Applicant		·
	٠,١	Sd/-
119. S. Stery manage	2500	(P.N. Dixit)
O for the Rescondent/s		Member(A)
23/8/18.	el .	i prk

riginal Application No.	F 20	District applicant/s
var. orate		rotsus
The State		aharashtra and others Respondent/s
resenting Officer		
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or trections, and Registrar's orrier-		Tribunal's orders
	١.	Date : 09.08.2018.
	! !	O.A.No.532 of 2017
		Applicant.
		V.V. Gaikwad
		Versus
	1	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
		1. Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned Presenting
1	I	Officer for the Respondents.
a/8/19		2. At the request of learned Advocate for the Applicant
Shri PN. DIXIT (Member) A	1	Shri R.M. Kolge adjourned to 23.08.2018.
San Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Sin Si	į	0.1/
	Ì	Sd/-
R.W. Kolge		(P.N. Þixit) Member(A)
whocate for the Applicant		prk
Shellent Hackona B. W.	Ì	
03/8/18.	naf	•

0.0	DISTRICT
wennal Amilication No. 653	Applicant/s
remote)
syncate	
	nersus
The State of	Maharashtra and others
	Respondent/s
cresenting Officer	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders of trections, and Registrar's, order.	Tribunal's orders
inegitinis and text	Date : 09.08.2018.
	O.A.No.1063 of 2015
	C.V. Alsatwar
	-
	Versus The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	·
	Heard Shri A.S. Deshpande, the learned Advocate for
	the Applicant and Ms. S.P. Manchekar, the learned Chief
	Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
1 1 -	2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant Shri A.S.
3/18 a 8/18	Deshpande refers to the order passed by this Tribunal on
MASTO	26.07.2017. The order mentions as under :-
Hamble Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A	"The Respondents are directed to offer their
	comments thereupon and thereafter all appropriate
FEARANCE:	decision will be taken on the same."
m. A.S. Daghoenell	2. Copy of the above order and his representation is
encete for the Applicant	made available to the learned C.P.O. onc again.
July 5.P. Warneholes	
O, for the Respondent/s	4. Respondent No.1 is directed to file their reply before
	next date.
5 a 18	
Milas	5. S.O. to 05.09.2018.
	Sd/-
	(P.N. Dix'.)
	Membe (A)
	; ork

THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL [0] T 2260 (A) (50,000-2-2015) MUMBAI

rannal Application No.	I STRICT App cant/s
Sti Micate	mersus Maharashtra and others
	Res mondent/s
resenting Officer	
one Noins, Office Memoranda of Coram. Aonearance, Tribunal's orders or irections, and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date: 09.08.2018.
	O.A.No.194 of 201 '
	I.M. Pathan & Ors Applicants.
	Versus
	The State of Maharashtra & OrsR. spondents.
	1. Heard Shri S.D. Chavan, the learned Advocate for the Applicants and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned P esenting Officer for the Respondents.
TITE 48/18 TITE M TOTAL M T	2. Learned Advocate for the Applicant: Shri S.D. Chavan mentions that as per communication, r arked as 'X' for the purpose of identification, produced by the learned P.O. shows that Applicants have received differential amount which was due to them as per the chart.
ARANCE Chauge	3. Learned Advocate further mentions that Applicants are seeking for interest on the delayed payments.
Om O for the Respondent/s	4. Learned Advocate admits that there is 1.3 provision for payment of interest however, he prays or time to produce relevant judgment, if any, available on the subject. 5. S.O. to 24.08.2018 (Part Heard).
heard way	5. S.O. to 24.08.2018 () die 1804.7
	Sd/-
	(P.N. Dixit) Member(A)

1 2260 (A) (50 000-2:9015) [Spt. MATTER MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

Appeal Application No.	1.50	DISTRICT
o impai Application (1).	•	Applicant/s
· (v · ate)
		nersus .
The State	e of I	Maharashtra and others
		Respondent/s
resenting Officer		
PASSIBLE Office.		
Youe Notes, Office Memorands of Coram. Appearance, Tributal's orders of thrections, and Registrar's orders	 	Tribunal's orders
	i	Date: 09.08.2018.
		O.A.No.244 of 2018
	1	R.M. BahuleApplicant.
		Versus
	į	The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	·	÷ .
		1. Smt. Punam Mahajan, the learned Advocate for the
	ı	Applicant is absent.
	ŀ	2. Adjourned to 23.08.2018.
9/8/18	!	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Sd/-
○下AM 	İ	(P.N <mark>. Dixit)</mark> Member(A)
	ŀ	prk
TEARANCE Mohard	O.Vr	
Survey and and holing	4	-
11/5.0.10 23/8/18	4	

MOISION

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

MUMBAI			
menal Application Mo	ef 20	District	Applicant/s
ensert 150		ersus	
The Stat	e of Mal	harashtra and others	
			Respondent/s
resenting Officur		······································	
Owe Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders of frections, and Registrar's orders		Tribunal's orders	
	Da	ate: 09.08.2018.	• .
		O.A.No.508 of 2016 with O.A.No O.A.No.528 of 20	.527 of 2016 with 16
	! S.	.S. Aitawade (O.A.508/2016) D. Shelke (O.A.527/2016) A.U. Shaikh (O.A.528/2016)	Applicants.
	⊢ Ve	ersus	
	i Ti	ne State of Maharashtra & Ors.	Respondents.
		or the Applicants and Smt. K.S.	Gaikwad, the learned
: 1	\ P	resenting Officer for the Respondent	•
Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A ARANCE AND BOUNDARY AND BOUNDARY THE Applicant	n n k a ji l	Learned Advocate for the andiwadekar mentions that componenter is not the Divisional Comminecessary transfer. Learned Advocate udgment in this regard will be produced advocate therefore proposes the before the Hon'ble Division Bendalis	etent authority in the issioner for making the estates that the related duced on the next date. Is that the matter may be
F.O. for the Respondents	;	3. Learned P.O. for the Respon	

kept before Hon'ble Chairman for appropriate decision.

Government Resolution and only challenging the impugned transfer order, it should not be referred to Division Bench.

In view of the foregoing, the matter may therefore be

11 A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

I N

Imminal Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes. Office Memoranda of Coram. *opearance. Tribunal's orders or arrections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 09.08.2018

O.A.No.626 of 2017

S.B. Wategaonkar

....Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri A.S. Deshpande, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2: Shri K.R. Jagdale, the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.3 has filed leave note.
- 2. Learned P.O. for the Respondents mentions that the reply has been filed on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1&2.
- 3.

S.O. to 23.08.2018.

TO, for the Respondent/s

ാ സെ Shri P.N. DIXIT (Member) A

* ******* for the Applicant